NOTICE TO BIDDERS

City of Hubbard, Texas

The City of Hubbard is seeking seal bids for the installation of approximately 720 Neptune MACH10 AMR Meters. Additional project information and bid documents will be available upon requests. Sealed bids will be received by the City of Hubbard at 118 North Magnolia, Hubbard Tx 76648 or emailed to secretary@hubbardtx.gov until March 6, 2025 at 1:00 p.m. at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud. Consideration of awarding contract will be held on March 18, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. at City of Hubbard's Council meeting.

Submit the bid in a sealed envelope, plainly marked:

"INSTALLATION OF NEPTUNE MACH10 AMR METERS"

Any bid received after the time and date specified will not be considered and will be returned to the bidder unopened. Each bid must be accompanied by either a certified check, cashier's check or bidder's bond made payable to the City of Hubbard for an amount equal to ten percent of the bid amount as a guaranty. Guaranty will be forfeited to City of Hubbard if the bidder to whom the contract is awarded, fails to enter into the contract. The City of Hubbard reserve the right to accept or reject any or all bids or waive any informality in a bid.